
                                        
  

 

            
          

 

         
22nd July, 2024 

Dear Parents, 
 

Last week … 
 
Project Planet – we think you will agree, another hugely successful play - fantastic performances by all 
the children but extra special congratulations to the Year 6 children who were responsible for not 
only learning their lines but creating the props and stage management. Thank you to all who 
contributed and to the parents for the costumes. 
 
Rounders Tournament – this week we hosted two Rounders tournaments on the Common with 4 
other schools.  We had some excellent success, in particular with Molly Taylor scoring 3 home runs in 
succession!  We also had some Year 10 children from MECE who came to referee the matches so a 
special thank you to them.  It was a great community day and the sun shone throughout! 
 
Football Success - Taylor and Charlie’s football team AFC Henley Hawks entered the Maidenhead Boys and Girls 
Tournament at the weekend. 
Out of 24 teams they reached the cup final! Coming second in the group stages, going on to win the quarter final 
with both Taylor and Charlie scoring the only goals to get us through to the semi finals winning a penalty 
shootout to get through to the final. 
Well done boys!!! Fabulous effort all round! 
 
Reminders for the rest of this week 

 Tuesday 23rd – Leavers Church Service, 9.15am. All parents/families welcome (not just year 6!) 
 Wednesday 24th – Leavers Assembly on the Common, 11am. All parents welcome (not just Year 6). This 

will be followed by the annual picnic and water fun on the Common when school finishes at 12 midday. 
 Please log in and settle any outstanding lunch accounts 

 
Year 6 Leavers Destinations schools – We are very proud of our Year 6 leavers who are preparing to leave us 
for the next part of their journey.  Their destination schools are : Gillotts, Langtree, St Helens & St Katherines, 
Shiplake College, Blue Coat School, Abingdon College, St Oscar Romero in Worthing and Mercedes College in 
Adelaide, S. Australia!  We wish them all the very best and just know that they will succeed in all they do! 

 
Clubs for September – these are now up and running on School Spider so please do log in and register 
your children.  Clubs will start week beginning Monday 9th September. 
 
Dates for your Diary! 
 

 Monday 9th September to Friday 13th September – Year 5/6 Residential in Pembrokeshire 
 Wednesday 11th September – 10am First Class Photo for Peppard Class 
 Wednesday 25th September – 9.30am-12 midday IMPS – Year 6 
 Tuesday 1st October – 10am Henley Literary Festival – KS1 
 Wednesday 2nd October – 9.15am Harvest Festival Service  
 Thursday 3rd October – Flu Vaccinations 
 Friday 4th October – 10am Henley Literary Festival KS2 
 Friday 11th October – 8.30am School Photographer (individual photos) 
 Wednesday 16th October – Open Morning for prospective new parents 
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 Wednesday 6th November – 9.15am Remembrance Church Service 
 14th -16th October - Cycling Proficiency – Year 6  
 Tuesday 10th December – KS1 Christmas Play, 2.30pm and 6pm 
 Thursday 19th December  6.30pm – Christingle Church Service 
 Tuesday 11th February – Young Voices, Wembley – Year 6 
 Wednesday 2nd April – 9.15am Easter Church Service  
 Friday 18th April Good Friday / Monday 21st April Easter Monday 
 Wednesday 4th June – 9.15am Pentecost Church Service 
 Friday 20th June at 5pm – 5pm Sports Day 
 Book Looks – 3.30pm Wednesday 18th December, Thursday 27th March, Wednesday 25th June 
 Thursday 17th July - 2.30pm - Leavers Church Service 
 Friday 18th July – 11am Leavers Assembly on the Common 

 
Term dates 2024/2025:  
Tuesday 3rd September – Friday 25th October 
Monday 4th November – Friday 20th December 
Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 
Monday 24th February – Friday 4th April 
Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
Tuesday 3rd June – Friday 18th July 
 
Inset Days : 2nd September / 6th January / 2nd June / 21 and 22nd July 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


